

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6643

SECTION 1: Grading (Includes Base)

ROAD NO: 280
LENGTH: 10.2

WORK ORDER: J05515
PROJECT NO: 7052

LOCATION: Km 85 to Km 95

SUMMARY OF PRICES

| CONTRACTOR | SECTION 1 | BID TOTAL |
|------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| Smook Contractors Ltd. | 6,077,635.00 | 6,077,635.00 |
| Hugh Munro Construction Ltd. | 6,341,780.00 | 6,341,780.00 |
| Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd. | 6,911,450.00 | 6,911,450.00 |
| Moncrief Construction Limited | 7,371,575.00 | 7,371,575.00 |
| Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd. | 9,932,930.00 | 9,932,930.00 |
| H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd. | 10,403,975.00 | 10,403,975.00 |
| Amisk Construction | 11,834,052.00 | 11,834,052.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6643

SECTION 1: Grading (Includes Base)

ROAD NO: 280

WORK ORDER: J05515

LENGTH: 10.2

PROJECT NO: 7052

LOCATION: Km 85 to Km 95

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Smook Contractors Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Strikiwski Contracting Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited | |
|---|----------------------|----------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 550,000.00 | 550,000.00 | 800,000.00 | 800,000.00 | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 | 1,045,100.00 | 1,045,100.00 |
| Traffic Control, Level IV (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 | 489,800.00 | 489,800.00 |
| Traffic Control, Shoo-Fly Detour (Short Term) | 12 | each | 3,300.00 | 39,600.00 | 1,500.00 | 18,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 1,783.00 | 21,396.00 |
| Traffic Control, Shoo-Fly Detour (LongTerm) | 1 | each | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 41,100.00 | 41,100.00 |
| Erecting Project Signs | 2 | each | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,600.00 | 9,200.00 |
| Electrical Service and Distribution | 1 | lump sum | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 15,100.00 | 15,100.00 |
| Removing Metal Pipe Culverts | 383 | m | 260.00 | 99,580.00 | 150.00 | 57,450.00 | 150.00 | 57,450.00 | 58.00 | 22,214.00 |
| Placing Culverts Group "A" | 12 | m | 210.00 | 2,520.00 | 350.00 | 4,200.00 | 250.00 | 3,000.00 | 263.00 | 3,156.00 |
| Placing Culverts Group "B" | 468 | m | 400.00 | 187,200.00 | 375.00 | 175,500.00 | 350.00 | 163,800.00 | 385.00 | 180,180.00 |
| Placing Culverts Group "C" | 144 | m | 550.00 | 79,200.00 | 375.00 | 54,000.00 | 450.00 | 64,800.00 | 321.00 | 46,224.00 |
| Culvert Gravel (Supplied) | 4650 | t | 15.50 | 72,075.00 | 15.00 | 69,750.00 | 10.00 | 46,500.00 | 7.18 | 33,387.00 |
| Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350 mm | 4000 | m3 | 65.00 | 260,000.00 | 40.00 | 160,000.00 | 70.00 | 280,000.00 | 32.47 | 129,880.00 |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 17000 | m2 | 4.00 | 68,000.00 | 2.50 | 42,500.00 | 3.00 | 51,000.00 | 5.16 | 87,720.00 |
| Composite Excavation (Mod) | 47000 | m3 | 9.00 | 423,000.00 | 8.50 | 399,500.00 | 12.00 | 564,000.00 | 7.72 | 362,840.00 |
| Solid Rock Excavation | 200 | m3 | 70.00 | 14,000.00 | 30.00 | 6,000.00 | 100.00 | 20,000.00 | 298.00 | 59,600.00 |
| Bench Cuts | 93 | sta | 1,050.00 | 97,650.00 | 1,200.00 | 111,600.00 | 800.00 | 74,400.00 | 1,641.00 | 152,613.00 |
| Loose Rock Disposal | 1000 | m3 | 18.00 | 18,000.00 | 30.00 | 30,000.00 | 20.00 | 20,000.00 | 17.87 | 17,870.00 |
| Granular Fill (Mod) | 184800 | t | 5.20 | 960,960.00 | 6.45 | 1,191,960.00 | 8.00 | 1,478,400.00 | 7.15 | 1,321,320.00 |
| Crushed Rock, 100 mm Minus (Supplied) | 65000 | t | 4.50 | 292,500.00 | 5.75 | 373,750.00 | 8.00 | 520,000.00 | 5.87 | 381,550.00 |
| Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Supplied) | 1000 | t | 6.50 | 6,500.00 | 11.00 | 11,000.00 | 8.00 | 8,000.00 | 3.32 | 3,320.00 |
| Crushed Rock 125 mm Minus | 69000 | t | 15.50 | 1,069,500.00 | 13.50 | 931,500.00 | 14.00 | 966,000.00 | 17.40 | 1,200,600.00 |
| Granular Base Course (Supplied) | 20800 | t | 5.25 | 109,200.00 | 6.90 | 143,520.00 | 10.00 | 208,000.00 | 5.50 | 114,400.00 |
| Granular Base Course Cl "C" (Mod) | 13000 | t | 16.00 | 208,000.00 | 19.75 | 256,750.00 | 17.00 | 221,000.00 | 21.52 | 279,760.00 |
| Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Mod) | 30500 | t | 15.50 | 472,750.00 | 20.50 | 625,250.00 | 20.00 | 610,000.00 | 20.37 | 621,285.00 |
| Depositing Traffic Gravel (Supplied) | 1000 | t | 6.50 | 6,500.00 | 12.00 | 12,000.00 | 10.00 | 10,000.00 | 6.53 | 6,530.00 |



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6643

SECTION 1: Grading (Includes Base)

ROAD NO: 280

WORK ORDER: J05515

LENGTH: 10.2

PROJECT NO: 7052

LOCATION: Km 85 to Km 95

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Smook Contractors Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Strikiwski Contracting Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Moncrief Construction Limited | |
|---|----------------------|------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Silt Fence Barrier | 500 | m | 16.00 | 8,000.00 | 10.00 | 5,000.00 | 20.00 | 10,000.00 | 48.13 | 24,065.00 |
| Supp/Place Eros Blnk Cl1,Type A | 4500 | m2 | 5.00 | 22,500.00 | 5.00 | 22,500.00 | 3.00 | 13,500.00 | 4.01 | 18,045.00 |
| Supply & Install Straw Wattle | 2000 | m | 10.00 | 20,000.00 | 7.00 | 14,000.00 | 10.00 | 20,000.00 | 14.19 | 28,380.00 |
| Seeding | 32 | ha | 350.00 | 11,200.00 | 450.00 | 14,400.00 | 800.00 | 25,600.00 | 612.00 | 19,584.00 |
| Towing Vehicular Traffic | 100 | h | 250.00 | 25,000.00 | 185.00 | 18,500.00 | 125.00 | 12,500.00 | 292.00 | 29,200.00 |
| Standby Units | 100 | h | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | 125.00 | 12,500.00 | 107.00 | 10,700.00 |
| Dust Control (Mod) | 500 | h | 150.00 | 75,000.00 | 105.00 | 52,500.00 | 150.00 | 75,000.00 | 135.00 | 67,500.00 |
| Trimming | 102 | sta | 1,100.00 | 112,200.00 | 750.00 | 76,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 204,000.00 | 448.00 | 45,696.00 |
| Semi-Trailer Truck | 100 | h | 150.00 | 15,000.00 | 125.00 | 12,500.00 | 150.00 | 15,000.00 | 120.00 | 12,000.00 |
| Hydraulic Excavator (Min Group 9) | 200 | h | 200.00 | 40,000.00 | 205.00 | 41,000.00 | 190.00 | 38,000.00 | 172.00 | 34,400.00 |
| Motor Grader (Min Group 4) | 100 | h | 200.00 | 20,000.00 | 176.50 | 17,650.00 | 190.00 | 19,000.00 | 153.00 | 15,300.00 |
| Track Type Tractor w/ Hydraulic Dozer (Min Grp 5) LGP | 200 | h | 250.00 | 50,000.00 | 200.00 | 40,000.00 | 175.00 | 35,000.00 | 238.00 | 47,600.00 |
| Meals | 4000 | each | 20.00 | 80,000.00 | 15.00 | 60,000.00 | 15.00 | 60,000.00 | 30.74 | 122,960.00 |
| Extra Work | 1 | \$ | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 |
| SECTION 1 TOTAL | | | | 6,077,635.00 | | 6,341,780.00 | | 6,911,450.00 | | 7,371,575.00 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | 6,077,635.00 | | 6,341,780.00 | | 6,911,450.00 | | 7,371,575.00 |

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6643

SECTION 1: Grading (Includes Base)

ROAD NO: 280

WORK ORDER: J05515

LENGTH: 10.2

PROJECT NO: 7052

LOCATION: Km 85 to Km 95

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Amisk Construction | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|----------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Mobilization of Equipment | 1 | lump sum | 925,000.00 | 925,000.00 | 1,192,000.00 | 1,192,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 | | |
| Traffic Control, Level IV (Mod) | 1 | lump sum | 600,000.00 | 600,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 704,000.00 | 704,000.00 | | |
| Traffic Control, Shoo-Fly Detour (Short Term) | 12 | each | 4,500.00 | 54,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 78,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 48,000.00 | | |
| Traffic Control, Shoo-Fly Detour (LongTerm) | 1 | each | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | |
| Erecting Project Signs | 2 | each | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,090.00 | 8,180.00 | | |
| Electrical Service and Distribution | 1 | lump sum | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 10,200.00 | 10,200.00 | | |
| Removing Metal Pipe Culverts | 383 | m | 350.00 | 134,050.00 | 100.00 | 38,300.00 | 46.00 | 17,618.00 | | |
| Placing Culverts Group "A" | 12 | m | 200.00 | 2,400.00 | 340.00 | 4,080.00 | 327.00 | 3,924.00 | | |
| Placing Culverts Group "B" | 468 | m | 250.00 | 117,000.00 | 395.00 | 184,860.00 | 1,415.00 | 662,220.00 | | |
| Placing Culverts Group "C" | 144 | m | 300.00 | 43,200.00 | 460.00 | 66,240.00 | 1,515.00 | 218,160.00 | | |
| Culvert Gravel (Supplied) | 4650 | t | 35.00 | 162,750.00 | 11.42 | 53,103.00 | 7.00 | 32,550.00 | | |
| Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350 mm | 4000 | m3 | 37.00 | 148,000.00 | 69.14 | 276,560.00 | 51.00 | 204,000.00 | | |
| Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric | 17000 | m2 | 3.00 | 51,000.00 | 4.67 | 79,390.00 | 6.00 | 102,000.00 | | |
| Composite Excavation (Mod) | 47000 | m3 | 12.00 | 564,000.00 | 9.49 | 446,030.00 | 13.00 | 611,000.00 | | |
| Solid Rock Excavation | 200 | m3 | 40.00 | 8,000.00 | 78.00 | 15,600.00 | 50.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| Bench Cuts | 93 | sta | 1,100.00 | 102,300.00 | 375.00 | 34,875.00 | 600.00 | 55,800.00 | | |
| Loose Rock Disposal | 1000 | m3 | 12.00 | 12,000.00 | 12.50 | 12,500.00 | 62.00 | 62,000.00 | | |
| Granular Fill (Mod) | 184800 | t | 8.00 | 1,478,400.00 | 16.70 | 3,086,160.00 | 13.00 | 2,402,400.00 | | |
| Crushed Rock, 100 mm Minus (Supplied) | 65000 | t | 8.00 | 520,000.00 | 9.97 | 648,050.00 | 10.00 | 650,000.00 | | |
| Crushed Rock, 50 mm Minus (Supplied) | 1000 | t | 9.00 | 9,000.00 | 9.77 | 9,770.00 | 10.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| Crushed Rock 125 mm Minus | 69000 | t | 25.00 | 1,725,000.00 | 24.19 | 1,669,110.00 | 31.00 | 2,139,000.00 | | |
| Granular Base Course (Supplied) | 20800 | t | 11.00 | 228,800.00 | 9.89 | 205,712.00 | 12.00 | 249,600.00 | | |
| Granular Base Course Cl "C" (Mod) | 13000 | t | 50.00 | 650,000.00 | 28.72 | 373,360.00 | 34.00 | 442,000.00 | | |
| Granular Base Course Cl "A" (Mod) | 30500 | t | 50.00 | 1,525,000.00 | 29.94 | 913,170.00 | 36.00 | 1,098,000.00 | | |
| Depositing Traffic Gravel (Supplied) | 1000 | t | 11.00 | 11,000.00 | 12.20 | 12,200.00 | 11.00 | 11,000.00 | | |



TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6643

SECTION 1: Grading (Includes Base)

ROAD NO: 280

WORK ORDER: J05515

LENGTH: 10.2

PROJECT NO: 7052

LOCATION: Km 85 to Km 95

| DESCRIPTION OF WORK | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES | UNIT | NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Manitoba Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER H. Baudry Construction (1980) Ltd. | | NAME OF BIDDER Amisk Construction | | NAME OF BIDDER | |
|---|----------------------|------|---|--------------|--|---------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|--------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| Silt Fence Barrier | 500 | m | 24.00 | 12,000.00 | 48.00 | 24,000.00 | 73.00 | 36,500.00 | | |
| Supp/Place Eros Blnk Cl1,Type A | 4500 | m2 | 5.50 | 24,750.00 | 4.99 | 22,455.00 | 5.00 | 22,500.00 | | |
| Supply & Install Straw Wattle | 2000 | m | 10.00 | 20,000.00 | 29.95 | 59,900.00 | 100.00 | 200,000.00 | | |
| Seeding | 32 | ha | 1,850.00 | 59,200.00 | 750.00 | 24,000.00 | 3,400.00 | 108,800.00 | | |
| Towing Vehicular Traffic | 100 | h | 240.00 | 24,000.00 | 155.00 | 15,500.00 | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| Standby Units | 100 | h | 180.00 | 18,000.00 | 115.00 | 11,500.00 | 100.00 | 10,000.00 | | |
| Dust Control (Mod) | 500 | h | 135.00 | 67,500.00 | 120.00 | 60,000.00 | 150.00 | 75,000.00 | | |
| Trimming | 102 | sta | 790.00 | 80,580.00 | 575.00 | 58,650.00 | 500.00 | 51,000.00 | | |
| Semi-Trailer Truck | 100 | h | 200.00 | 20,000.00 | 145.00 | 14,500.00 | 140.00 | 14,000.00 | | |
| Hydraulic Excavator (Min Group 9) | 200 | h | 220.00 | 44,000.00 | 195.00 | 39,000.00 | 250.00 | 50,000.00 | | |
| Motor Grader (Min Group 4) | 100 | h | 240.00 | 24,000.00 | 189.00 | 18,900.00 | 210.00 | 21,000.00 | | |
| Track Type Tractor w/ Hydraulic Dozer (Min Grp 5) LGP | 200 | h | 295.00 | 59,000.00 | 195.00 | 39,000.00 | 248.00 | 49,600.00 | | |
| Meals | 4000 | each | 18.00 | 72,000.00 | 15.00 | 60,000.00 | 20.00 | 80,000.00 | | |
| Extra Work | 1 | \$ | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | 250,000.00 | | |
| SECTION 1 TOTAL | | | | 9,932,930.00 | | 10,403,975.00 | | 11,834,052.00 | | 0.00 |
| BID TOTAL | | | | 9,932,930.00 | | 10,403,975.00 | | 11,834,052.00 | | 0.00 |